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Date Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 4 March Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Verena Ross, Chair of the European Securities and 
Markets Authority, on the latest financial and market developments 

ECB 

Wednesday, 5 March  Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 6 March Governing Council ECB 

 Meeting with Oliver Wyman, on a digital euro Frankfurt am 
Main, Germany 

Monday, 10 March Meeting with Euroclear SA/NV, on wholesale central bank digital 
currencies 

Brussels, 
Belgium 

 Eurogroup Brussels, 
Belgium 

Tuesday, 11 March Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with the MIT Sloan School of Management, on the global 
macroeconomic environment 

ECB 

 Meeting with EuroCommerce, on competition in European payments 
and its impact on EU businesses – teleconference 

 

 Meeting with Algorand Technologies, on the Fiat Chain ECB 

Wednesday, 12 March  Meeting with Tobias Adrian, Financial Counsellor and Director of the 
Monetary and Capital Markets Department of the International 
Monetary Fund, on digital payments and financing 

ECB 

 High-Level Task Force on Digital Euro ECB 

Thursday, 13 March Meeting with Banco Santander, on a digital euro Madrid, Spain 

 Meeting with media  Madrid, Spain 

 Meeting with Paula Conthe, Secretary General of the Treasury and 
International Financing at the Spanish Ministry of Economy, Trade 
and Business, on a digital euro 

Madrid, Spain 
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Friday, 14 March Meetings with media Milan, Italy 

 Study day for the 50th anniversary of the Financial Markets 
Regulatory and Supervisory Authority in Italy, jointly organised by 
the Italian Companies and Exchange Commission (CONSOB) and 
Bocconi University – panel on “Towards savings and investment 
union through capital markets” 

Milan, Italy 

 Meeting with Poste Italiane, on a digital euro Milan, Italy 

Tuesday, 18 March Executive Board Remote 
participation 

Thursday, 20 March G7 Finance and Central Bank Deputies Ottawa, Canada 

Friday, 21 March G7 Finance and Central Bank Deputies Ottawa, Canada 

Monday, 24 March Meeting with Bertrand Dumont, Director General of the French 
Treasury, on fungibility of multi-issued stablecoins – teleconference 

 

Tuesday, 25 March Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Leena Mörttinen, Permanent Under-Secretary, and 
Reima Letto, Head of Unit for Banking and Financial Infrastructure, 
Finnish Ministry of Finance, on payment issues 

ECB 

 Meeting with Commerzbank AG, on a digital euro Frankfurt am 
Main, Germany 

Wednesday, 26 March  Governing Council – teleconference   

 Crypto Assets Conference 2025 – participation in the Philipp 
Sandner Award in Digital Finance Research panel discussion on 
“Smart Banks” 

Frankfurt am 
Main, Germany 

Thursday, 27 March General Council – teleconference  

 Economic and Financial Committee Brussels, 
Belgium 

Friday, 28 March Meeting with media – teleconference  
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